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Chapter 81 

RESOLVE, to Provide Funds to Convert Ferry Terminal at North Haven. 

Funds to convert ferry terminal at North Haven. Resolved: That there is 
appropriated the sum of $55,000 from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General 
Fund to the Maine Port Authority for the purpose of converting the present 
Maine State Ferry Terminal Dock at North Haven, Maine to a bow and stern 
loading clock. 
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I hereby certify that I have caused the foregoing Acts and Resolves to be 
carefully compared with the signed copies of the same and that they appear to 
be correctly printed. 

SAMUEL H. SLOSBERG, 

Director of Legislative Research 

I03rd LEGISLATURE 

Convened: January 4, I967 

Adjourned: July 8, I967 

No. Days in Session: I02 

No. Acts Approved by Governor: 68I 

No. Resolves Approved by Governor: 8I 


